## MAYFIELD TOWNSHIP BOARD MEETING APRIL 29, 2015

The special meeting of the Mayfield Township Board was called to order at the Mayfield Township Hall, at 5:18 p.m. by Supervisor Terry D. Jostock.

Members Present: Supervisor Terry D. Jostock, Clerk Julie A. Schlaud, Treasurer Daniel T. Frisch, Trustee Beth A. Knowlton, Trustee Daniel J. Engelman.

Members Absent: None.

Others present: None.

A budget workshop was held.

Motion by Schlaud, seconded by Frisch, <u>PASSED</u>, to adopt a resolution determining the annual salary for the office of the Township Trustee shall be \$5,963.16, commencing on the first day of July, 2015. Roll call vote: Frischaye, Jostock-aye, Engelman-aye, Schlaud-aye, Knowlton-aye. Carried

Motion by Frisch, seconded by Engelman, **PASSED**, to adopt a resolution determining the annual salary for the office of the Township Supervisor shall be \$33,444.84, commencing on the first day of July, 2015. Roll call vote: Knowlton-aye, Jostock-aye, Frisch-aye, Engelman-aye, Schlaud-aye. Carried.

Motion by Engelman, seconded by Knowlton, **PASSED**, to increase the Mayfield Township Election Inspector Wage to \$10.00 per hour retaining the Chair and Co-Chair base pay, effective 7/1/15. All ayes. Carried.

Motion by Engelman, seconded by Frisch, PASSED, to adopt a resolution determining the annual salary for the office of Township Clerk shall be \$46,110.84, commencing on the first day of July 2015. Roll call vote: Engelman-aye, Jostock-aye, Schlaud-aye, Frisch-aye, Knowlton-aye.

Motion by Knowlton, seconded by Engelman, **PASSED**, to adopt a resolution determining the annual salary for the office of Township Treasurer shall be \$36,888.72, commencing on the first day of July, 2015. Roll call vote: Schlaud-aye, Knowlton-aye, Jostock-aye, Engelman-aye, Frisch-aye. Carried.

Motion by Schlaud, seconded by Frisch, **PASSED**, to increase the township custodian wage to \$12.60 per hour, effective 7/1/15. All ayes. Carried.

Motion by Schlaud, seconded by Frisch, **PASSED**, to adjourn.

Meeting adjourned at 6:20 p.m.

Submitted by,

Julie A. Schlaud Mayfield Township Clerk

Board Approval\_\_\_\_\_